RESOLUTION #2000-1

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF FEES
FOR BUILDING PERMITS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
BOISE COUNTY BUILDING PERMIT ORDINANCE

AND AMENDING RESOLUTION #97-17
PERTAINING TO BUILDING PERMIT FEES

WHEREAS, Boise County has adopted the Uniform Building Code by ordinance, and

WHEREAS, the Code requires the issuing of a building permit, and

WHEREAS, the Code requires, or a property owner may request, inspections by a
certified building inspector, and

WHEREAS, the cost of such services should be funded through the use of building permit
fees, and

WHEREAS, the ordinance requires that such fees be set by resolution,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the commissioners of Boise County hereby
adopt the following fee schedule as shown on Exhibit A.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners in open
session on the 15" day of November, 1999.
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EXHIBIT "A"

BOISE COUNTY

BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

Effective July 1, 1999

TOTAL VALUATION
BASE
EROM 10 FEE ADDITION

$ 1001 % 500.00 |$23.50

$ 501.00 | $ 2,000.00 |$23.50 FOR FIRST $500 $3.05 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL $100

$ 2,001.00 | 3 25,000.00 {$69.25 FOR FIRST $2,000 $14.00 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL $1,000
$ 25,001.00 | $ 50,000.00 [$391.25 FOR FIRST $25,000 $10.10 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL $1,000
$ 50,001.00 | $ 100,000.00 [$643.75 FOR FIRST $50,000 $7.00 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL $1,000
$ 100,001.00 | $ 500,000.00 |$993.75 FOR FIRST $100,000 $5.60 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL $1,000
$ 500,001.00 | $ 1,000,000.00 |$3,233.75 FOR FIRST $500,000 $4.75 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL $1,000

$1,000,001 AND UP

$5,608.75 FOR THE FIRST $1,000,000

$3.65 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL $1,000

Other Inspections and Fees:
Inspections outside of normal business hours

e

Reinspection fees assessed under provisions of Section 305.8 UBC
Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated (min 1 hour)

Plan check fee included in the Building Permit Fee.

Additional plan review required by changes, additions or revisions
For use of outside consultants for plan checking and inspections, or both

Other Building Permit Fees

Mobile/Manufactured Homes (inspection for tie-down or secured on foundation)
QOutbuildings (exempted)

................................ $47.00 per hour

.................................. $47.00 per hour
.................................. $47.00 per hour

................................... $47.00 per hour

............................. $100.00

50.00

(if outbuildings are built to code and builder requests inspections then fee will be set according to value
fee schedule as described in table above)
Residences choosing exemption from Building Codes (same as for mobile/manufactured home)
Moving of Building (same as for manufactured/mobile home)

TOTAL VALUATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF PERMIT AND PLAN-CHECKING FEES SHALL BE BASED
ON THE LATEST PUBLISHED AVERAGE COST PER SQUARE FOOT, EXCLUDING REGIONAL MODIFIERS
AS PUBLISHED BY THE ICBO, OR THE ACTUAL ACCEPTED BID PRICE BY A CONTRACTOR, PRQVIDED

DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE OF SUCH ACCEPTED BID PRICE IS SUBMITTED WITH THE BUILDING PERMIT
APPLICATION. ' s
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